2
Table 1. Spring Cracking, Reseal and Back Pressure @ 70  (21 )
 Copyright 2001-2009. DK Tech Corporation. All rights reserved.
V33 Series Ordering Information and Dimensions
Material Grade/ASTM
SS316
 /A276, A479
Brass 360

Check Valves
VA33 Series Ordering Information and Dimensions
How to Order
psig
3 to 50
50 to 150
150 to 350
350 to 600
Bar
0.2 to 3.4
3.4 to 10.3
10.3 to 24.1
24.1 to 41.3
Designator
VA33A-
VA33B-
1/4 in. Female NPT
1/4 in. Male NPT
1/4 in. ISO Male Tappered
1/2 in. Male NPT
1/2 in. ISO Male Tappered
3
50
150
350
0.35
75.7
41.1
41.1
65.0
65.0
2.98
1.62
1.62
2.56
2.56
3/4
9/16
9/16
7/8
7/8
1.2
Table 3. Spring Cracking Pressure Range Desingntor
How to adjust cracking pressure
Step 1 Step 2 Step 3
4
VH36 Series High Pressure Check Valves
VCH36 Series CNG Check Valves
Models Shown:
VH36B-D-8T-5-S
VH36C-F-12N-KZ-5-S
Materials of Construction
Material Grade/ASTM
Valve Body Materials
Component
1. Body
2. Connector
3. Poppet stop
4. Poppet with bonded seal
5. Spring
6. Indicator ring*
7. O-ring
8. Backup ring
9. 10. 11. Dk-Lok Front, Back
                Ferrule and Nut
SS316 /A479, A276
Poppet: SS316 /A479, A276
Bonded Seal: FKM, optional EPDM
HNBR standard for VCH36 series.
SS302 /A313
SS316 /A276
FKM. HNBR standard for VCH36 series.
PTFE /D1710

VP33B-F-8N-
VH36C-D-16T-
How to Order
Seal Material Designator
Spring Nominal Cracking
Pressure Designator
Valve Body Material Designator
 1/3: 1/3 psi
 1: 1 psi
 3: 3 psi
 10: 10 psi
 25: 25 psi
 S: 316 stainless steel
 B: Brass
Note:
Select the spring designator from Table 1, 2, 3
and 4 of each valve series.
S
B
S
BN-
VT-
EP-
1/3-
1-
3-
HNBR: Nil for VCH36 CNG valves
NBR: Nil for Brass Valve
FKM: Nil for SS316 Valve
NBR: BN
FKM: VT
EPDM: EP
Kalrez: KZ
Dk-Lok USA
DK TECH Trademarks
DK TECH contact information
Tel. (82) 55-338-0114
Fax (82) 55-338-6745
E-mail: sales@dklok.com
For International customers
Tel. (82) 55-338-0031/2
Fax (82) 55-338-6746
E-mail: dklok@dklok.com
THE POWER
OF RELIABILITY
DK TECH CORPORATION Mailing Address
826, Naesam-Ri, Juchon-Myeon, Gimhae-City,
Gyeong Nam, Korea 621-841
Check Valves
VL36 Series Lift Check Valves
Spare Parts for Field Assembly
The selection of a valve for any application or system design must be considered to ensure safe performance.